Defense Aerospace Operations
250 Eddie Jones Way    Oceanside, CA 92058 USA    Ph: 1 760 757-7500    Fax: 1 760 722-2476    www.deutsch.net
Part Numbering System
MDE Series
Micro-D
MIL-DTL-83513
Defense Aerospace Operations
The Deutsch high density Micro-D is the perfect
choice where size, contact density and weight are
critical. The MDE series contact spacing is on 0.050
inch centers with aluminum shells plated in nickel or
olive drab cadmium.
With a long history of innovation, Deutsch developed
a Micro-D contact with SIX points of contact.
These six points of contact assure performance
and reliability, while offering a more cost effective
solution than twist pin contacts.
The Micro-D class M connectors are offered with
two options to fit your application. The connectors
can be supplied pre-wired per MIL-DTL-83513, or
with crimp contacts separate to allow customization
of wire types and lengths for harness assembly.
The Deutsch MDE series Micro-D meets or exceeds
all requirements of MIL-DTL-83513.
New High Performance
Contact Design
The Deutsch MDE pin contact is an innovative
design that employs six points of contact within the
socket insuring high reliability and performance in
demanding environments.
1
2 3
4
56
      Deutsch Part Numbering D83513 Micro-D
         MDE     4     0     N     015     N     01  -  ****
Modifications
Wire Type
   00 = Separate crimp contacts
   01 to 22 = Mil-Spec pigtail options (See Table 1)
   SC = Solder Cup Contacts
   PC = PC Tail Contacts
Hardware
   A	=	Low Profile, Allen Jackscrew, M-83513/05-02, -12 (100 pin)
   B	=	Std Profile, Allen Jackscrew, M-83513/05-03, -13 (100 pin)
   C	=	Low Profile, Slot Jackscrew, M-83513/05-05, -15 (100 pin)
   D	=	Std Profile, Slot Jackscrew, M-83513/05-06, -16 (100 pin)
   E	 =	 Jackpost, M-83513/05-07, -17 (100 pin)
   N	=	None
Contact Arrangement
   009    015    021    025    031    037    051    100
Shell Finish
   N	=	Nickel
   C	=	Olive Drab Cadmium
   U	=	Unplated
Contact Style
   0	=	Crimp contacts
   1	=	Solder Cup contacts
   2	=	Printed Circuit Board
Shell Style
   3	=	Plug with pin contacts
   4	=	Receptacle with socket contacts
Series (per MIL-DTL-83513 class M) Aluminum Shell
      Mil-Spec Part Numbering
                          M83513/04     B     01     N
Shell Finish
   C	=	 Cadmium
   N	=	 Nickel
Wire Type  (See Table 1)
Contact Arrangement
   A 	=	 009
   B 	= 	015
   C 	=	 021